



RESOLUTION OF JUNE 1, 2022 OF THE UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA OPENING A CALL FOR APPLICATIONS FOR GRANTS FOR THE REQUALIFICATION OF THE SPANISH UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FOR THE PERIOD 2021-2023. <u>Complementary call</u>

Appendix 3. Acceptance document for a stay at host centre 1 or only

MARGARITA SALAS GRANTS FOR THE TRAINING OF YOUNG PHD HOLDERS ANNOUNCED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA

Applicant details

Full name: NIF/ NIE/Passport number:
Nationality: Address:
Mobile phone:
Planned length of the requested stay at host centre 1: 1 year 2 years
The receiving center 1 will be the same throughout the stay. Receiving center 1 will be different from receiving center 2 (In this case, the acceptance document (Annex 4) must be formalized for receiving center 2) Indicate, in this case, if receiving center 2 will be: Universidad de Barcelona Other Spanish public university (indicate which one):
I HEREBY REQUEST: The acceptance, as host centre 1 (or the only host centre) of the university/ research centre
Date:
Specific terms and conditions Margarita Salas Grant for the training of young doctoral graduates: 4.3 Candidates who obtained their doctoral degree at a private university in Spain or Spanish candidates who obtained their doctoral degree at a university of research centre outside Spain and who wish to complete part or all of their stay at the UB may also submit their request to the UB, provided that they meet the other general requirements.

4.4 Candidates must request a stay over a continuous period of two years if they choose a public university in Spain or for the first year of the grant period if they wish to complete the stay at a university or research centre outside Spain or with a Spanish public research body. The stay may not be carried out at the institution where the candidate completed their predoctoral training and obtained the doctoral degree.

4.5 If the first year of the stay is carried out at a university or research centre outside Spain or with a Spanish public research body, the second year must be carried out at the University of Barcelona or at another public university in Spain, as chosen by the candidate, which may be the university from which the candidate obtained their doctoral degree.









RESOLUTION OF JUNE 1, 2022 OF THE UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA OPENING A CALL FOR APPLICATIONS FOR GRANTS FOR THE REQUALIFICATION OF THE SPANISH UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FOR THE PERIOD 2021-2023. <u>Complementary call</u>

Appendix 3. Acceptance document for a stay at host centre 1 or only

MARGARITA SALAS GRANTS FOR THE TRAINING OF YOUNG PHD HOLDERS ANNOUNCED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA

Institutional mentor's endorsement

Dr, the principal investigator of
host group 1 at the university/centre
accepts and endorses the application submitted
by the researcher Dr
for the complementary call for Margarita Salas grants for the training of young PhD holders, dated June 1, 2022, to complete a training stay within the framework of the research project indicated by the applicant.
He/she also undertakes to verify the reports required under the call in order to justify the applicant's participation in the project and the monitoring and completion of his/her stay.
In addition, the Department of
of the host university/centre
certifies that it has an appropriate space and the necessary resources to facilitate the applicant's research training, and that it will provide access to the facilities required to carry out the training stay.
Mentor's signature Signature of the head of the Department

Date

Date:

Dr....., in his/her capacity as* of the host university/centre, HEREBY ACCEPTS the stay of Dr for the purpose of completing research training for a continuous period of......, year/years, in accordance with the provisions of this document and applicable regulations, within the framework of the Margarita Salas call for grants for the training of young PhD holders, announced by decision of the rector of the University of Barcelona, dated 1 June 2022

Signature and date

* Head of the competent body of the host centre (dean, vice-rector for research, equivalent or higher authority). In the case of the UB, the vice-rector for Research must give his/her approval.



